BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 506-110-105
Issue 1, November 1967
AT&TCo Standard
BACKBOARDS
COIN COLLECTORS/TELEPHONE SETS
IDENTIFICATION AND INSTALLATION

Section 463-130-100.
2. IDENTIFICATION
(a) Ordering Guide
(1) Multiuse Backboards
CODE NO.
Backboard, 139A-3
Backboard, 144D
Backboard, 17 4A
Backboard, 178A-3
(2) Special Purpose Backboards
FIG NO.
1
2
3
4
Backboard, 167 A-3 5
Backboard Kit, KS19206, List 6 6
Backboard Kit, KS-19206, List 7 7
Backboard, auxiliary, KS-19267, 8
List 10
CODE NO.
Backboard, B-190387-2
(3) Backboard Accessories
Kit of Parts, D-179939
Kit of Parts, D-179940
(b) Design Features
e METAL, BLACK
FIG NO.
13
14
15
Backboard, KS-19340, List 53
Backboard, KS-19340, List 54
Backboard Installation Kit,
KS-19426, List 7
9
10
11
• FOR MOUNTING ALL CODED MUL TISLOT
COIN COLLECTORS AND 236G CO IN
TELEPHONE ON HORIZONTAL SURFACES
Backboard Installation Kit,
KS-19426, List 8
e SCREWS PROVIDED
12
Fig. 1 - 139A-3 Backboard
Printed in U.S.A.
©American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1967 Page 1
SECTION 506-110-1 05
e WOOD,BLACK
e FOR MOUNTING ALL CODED MULTI SLOT COIN
COLLECTORS AND A SUBSCRIBER SET
e PROVIDED WITH A SAW SLOT SO BOTTOM
PORTION CAN BE CUT OFF WHEN SUBSCRIBER
SET IS NOT REQUIRED
e HOLES FOR MOUNTING COIN
COLLECTORS/TELEPHONES ARE
PROVIDED WITH 1/4-20
THREADED INSERTS
e REPLACES 144C BACKBOARD
Fig. 2 - 1440 Backboard
Page 2
• ALUMINUM ALLOY, BLACK
e FOR MOUNTING ALL CODED MULTISLOT COIN
COLLECTORS OR A 236G COIN TELEPHONE ON
A WALL
• PROVIDED WITH SECURITY STUD SLOTS
Fig. 3 - 174A Backboard
• I
(j
20- 1/2 IN.
F--- 7-1/4 IN. ---=1
• ALUMINUM ALLOY, BLACK